
ARKANSAS TREE FARM COMMITTEE (as of March 1, 2015) 

DISTRICT CHAIRS 

District 1 
Jody Perritt  

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
4472 Rm 1 Hwy 133 S. 
Crossett, AR 71635 
870/364-3524 

Cell 870/415-8691 
Jody.perritt@arkansas.gov  

District 2  
Charles Oholendt 

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
1163 Hwy 108 
Ashdown, AR 71822 
870/898-2304 

Fax 870/898-8706 
Charles.oholendt@arkansas.gov 

District 3 
Shane Booth  

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 1225 
Stuttgart, AR 72160 
870/673-2851  

Cell 870/761-4322 
Shane.booth@arkansas.gov 

District 4 
Josh Smith  

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
200 Airport 980 
Magnolia, AR 71753 
870/234-3485 

Cell 870/904-2263 
Josh.A.Smith@arkansas.gov  

District 5 
Matthew Voskamp  

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
257 Blakely Camp Road 
Jessieville, AR 71949 
501/984-5733 
Cell 501/209-5012 

Matthew.voskamp@arkansas.gov  

District 6 
Kevin Hickie 

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
2752 N. Garland Ave. 
Fayetteville, AR 72704 
479/587-1442 
Cell 479/530-5700 

Kevin.hickie@arkansas.gov 

District 7 
John Scott Youngblood 

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 10 
Greenbrier, AR 72080 
501/679-5310 
Cell 501/472-2319 

Scott.youngblood@arkansas.gov 

District 8 
Wade Hargrave  

Hargrave Forestry Management 
1210 Rounds Road 
Batesville, AR 72501  
870/793-5693 
Cell 870/307-5790 

wade@hargraveforestry.com 

REMAINING MEMBERS 

Chair 
John Cook  
Arkansas Forestry Commission 

198 Airport Road 
Malvern, AR 72104 
501/332-2081 
Cell 501/282-4910 

John.cook@arkansas.gov 

Vice Chair 
Robert Murphy  
Arkansas Forestry Commission 

UAM Box 3123 
Monticello, AR 71656 
870/367-2050 
Cell: 870/723-8110 

Robert.d.murphy@arkansas.gov 

Immediate Past Chair 
Caroll Guffey 
UA Cooperative Extension Service 

2301 S. University Av. 
Little Rock, AR 72204 
501/671-2147 
Cell 870/917-8672 

Guffey@uamont.edu 

Representative 
Steven Burgess 
AR Game & Fish Commission 

1266 Lock and Dam Road 
Russellville, AR 72802 
479/280-9235 
Cell 501/472-1596 

seburgess@agfc.state.ar.us 
 

Representative 
Jim Donham 

Evergreen Packaging                 
602 N. Hutchinson 
Pine Bluff, AR 71602 
870/247-3101 ext. 16 

Cell 870/692-3248 
james.donhamjr@everpack.com 

Representative 
Mark Karnes 

Ross Foundation 
P.O. Box 335 
Arkadelphia, AR 71923 
870/246-9881 

mark@rossfoundation.us 

Representative 
Larry Nance 

Arkansas Forestry Commission 
3821 W. Roosevelt Rd. 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
501/296-1942 

Larry.nance@arkansas.gov 

Landowner 
Dan Dipert 

1512 Killian Drive 
Arlington, TX 76013 
817/371-1187 
dan_dipert@yahoo.com 

 
 

Landowner 
Allen & Ginny Nipper 

4556 Trial Drive 
Addis, LA 70710 
225/749-8811 
allen@nipperfamily.com 

TFOY Award Winner 
John L. McClellan 

750 Bryant Road 
New Edinburg, AR  71660  
870/226-5078 

 
 

EX OFFICIO MEMBER 

Program Administrator 
Jennifer Lambert Johnson 
Director of Administration 
Arkansas Forestry Association 
1213 West 4th Street 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
501/374-2441 
jjohnson@arkforests.org 
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